08-14-2003



	 U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
75454	

Form PTG ⁵ 1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	T U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10252504	.3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ScanZ Communiations, LLC	Name: SCANZ COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo	Street Address: 1805 Colorado Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Monica
Other	State: CA Zip: 90404-3411
Execution Date: August 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/228,929 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: COVINGTON & BURLING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Docketing	x Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20004-2401	50-0740
DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THE OFFICE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Berman, Reg. No. 36,744 Name of Person Signing	August 8, 2003 Signature August 8, 2003
	1
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	ments, and documents: 5
00000102 09228929	

08/13/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ScanZ Communications, LLC, a corporation having its principal place of business at 1805 Colorado Avenue; Santa Monica, California 90404-3411 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ScanZ Communications, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1805 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90404-3411 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

025759.302

1

The Assignor hereby grants

Name	Registration Number	Name	Registration Number
Paul J. Berman	36,744	Lee J. Tiedrich	42,184
Kurt Geoffrey Calia	38,702	Joseph E. Topmiller	50,580
Jeannie M. Perron	31,180	Sinan Utku	46,137
Andrea G. Reister	36,253	Grady L. White	40,874
David P. Ruschke	40,151		
Christopher N. Sipes	39,837		

of Covington & Burling, 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2401, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date set forth below.

ScanZ Communications, LLC

By:

Title: Managing Partner

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0200

State of California County of San Diego On HUCKS 5 before me, personally appeared Michael J-	James Atkinson Actary Public -, Mclees SIGNER(S)
OFFICIAL SEAL JAMES ATKINSON NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1321379 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 20, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	NFORMATION Trit could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES
CYCNED IS DEPRESENTING.	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	OTHER

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

APA 1/94

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
23163/99	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	
2,317,472	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	CA
99903047.1	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	EP
01103068.0	Apr 21, 2001	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	нк
137,261	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	IL
2000-528083	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	JР
1020007007652	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	KR
6856	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	MX
20003566	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	NO
505702	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	NZ
09/228,929	Jan 12, 1999	Tony Verna	Systems, Devices and Methods for Reviewing Selected Signal Segments	US

025759.302

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/08/2003 REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0202

2